WHEREAS, Prince George’s County, Maryland (the “County”) is establishing the 6 

Northgate College Park Development District (the “District”) in the City of College Park, 7 

Maryland. 8 

WHEREAS, the County intends to issue special obligation bonds in principal amount not 9 

expected to exceed Fourteen Million Dollars ($14,000,000) (the “Bonds”) to finance the costs of 10 

parking facilities and infrastructure improvements in the District related to the development of 11 

residential condominium complex (the “Improvements”). 12 

WHEREAS, the County understands that applicable regulations of the U.S.

[...]

recitals shall have the meanings therein set forth. 1 

SECTION 2.  BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Council of Prince George’s 2 

County hereby declares the intent of the County to issue the Bonds in the expected maximum 3 

principal amount of Fourteen Million Dollars ($14,000,000) and use the proceeds to pay or 4 

reimburse expenditures for the costs of the Infrastructure Improvements. 5 

SECTION 3.  BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution is administrative in 6 

nature and shall take effect upon approval by the County Executive.7